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Department of Civil Engineering

Faculty FDPs/Workshops/Training Programs Attended

AY (2020-21)

S.No|Name of Faculty 2-5days >5days
1 Dr. J. Venkateswara Rao YES YES
2 J.Eeshwar Ram YES YES
3 K.Harish Kumar YES YES
4 B.Narasimharao YES YES
5 M.Satyanarayana YES YES
6 J.Rangaiah YES

7 Dr.V.Ramakrishna YES

8 M.Manoj Kumar YES

9 P.Mohana Ganaga Raju YES

10 |B.Ramakrishna YES

11 |C.Rajamallu YES

12 |Dr.K.V.Ramana YES
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AY (2020-21)

S.No

Name of teacher
who attended the
program

Employee
ID

Title of the
program

Duration (from — to)
(DD-MM-YYYY)

Type of Program

(Orientation/Refresher/

Short term course)

J.Eeshwar Ram

T624

“Effective
Engineering
Teaching
Practices”

19-04-21 to 24-04-21

Short term course

K.Harish Kumar

T801

Atal Academy
Online FDP on
Construction
Technology

07-09-20 to 11-09-20

FDP

K.Harish Kumar

T801

Soft computing
Techniques in
Civil Engineering

20-07-2020 to 25-07-
2020

Short term course

K.Harish Kumar

T801

Recent advances
in Forensic
Analysis of Sub
and Super
Structures

29-06-20 to 04-07-20

Short term course

B.Narasimharao

T652

Soft computing
Techniques in
Civil Engineering

20-07-2020 to 25-07-
2020

Short term course

B.Narasimharao

T652

Advanced
Applications of
Structural
Concrete in Civil
Engineering

07-06-2021 to 12-06-
2021

Short term course

B.Narasimharao

T652

Foreground The
Spectrum of
Character Building
in Modern Human
Line

25-06-21 to 03-07-21

Short term course

Dr. J.
Venkateswara Rao

Dr.V.Ramakrishna

T817

T179

Inculcating
Universal
Human Values in
Technical
Education”
Environmental
And Water

15-03-21 to 19-03-21

04.6.2021 —
07.06.2021

Short term course

FDP




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

J.Rangaiah

M.Satyanarayana

M.Satyanarayana

M.Satyanarayana

M.Manoj Kumar

P.Mohana Ganaga

Raju

B.Ramakrishna

B.Ramakrishna

Dr.V.Ramakrishna

Dr. J.
Venkateswara Rao

T653

T666

T666

T666

T717

T783

T625

T625

T179

T817

Resources
Modeling And
Management
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Advances in
Finite Element
Method for
Industry &
Research
Applications
Building
Drafting

Using
Autocad
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management
Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

04.6.2021 —
07.06.2021

04.6.2021 —
07.06.2021

03-08-2020 to
08-08-2020

13-07-2020 to
26-07-2020

04.6.2021 —

07.06.2021

04.6.2021 -
07.06.2021

04.6.2021 -
07.06.2021

04.6.2021 —
07.06.2021

25-03-21to 27-03-21

25-03-21to 27-03-21

FDP

FDP

Short term course

Short term course

FDP

FDP

FDP

FDP

FDP

FDP




20

21

Dr.K.V Ramana

J.Rangaiah

T847

T653

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

25-03-21 to 27-03-21

25-03-21 to 27-03-21

FDP

FDP

22

23

M.Satyanarayana

M.Manoj Kumar

T666

T717

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

25-03-21 to 27-03-21

25-03-21 to 27-03-21

FDP

FDP

24

P.Mohana Ganaga
Raju

T783

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

25-03-21 to 27-03-21

FDP

25

26

B.Ramakrishna

J.Eeshwar Ram

T625

T624

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

25-03-21to 27-03-21

25-03-21to 27-03-21

FDP

FDP

27

28

29

30

K.Harish Kumar

B.Narasimharao

C.Rajamallu

C.Rajamallu

T801

T652

T818

T818

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Advanced Topics
in Geotechnical and
Transportation
Engineering

Environmental
And Water
Resources
Modeling And
Management

25-03-21to 27-03-21

25-03-21to 27-03-21

25-03-21to 27-03-21

04.6.2021 —
07.06.2021

FDP

FDP

FDP

FDP




