MONT COLLEGE OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY TRUE OF THE PARTY TRUE OF

LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(AUTONOMOUS)

Accredited by NAAC & NBA (CSE, IT, ECE, EEE & ME)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

L.B.Reddy Nagar, Mylavaram-521230, Krishna Dist, Andhra Pradesh, India

Department of Civil Engineering

Faculty FDPs/Workshops/Training Programs Attended

A.Y (2020-21)

S.No	Name of Faculty	2-5days	>5days
1	Dr. J. Venkateswara Rao	YES	YES
2	J.Eeshwar Ram	YES	YES
3	K.Harish Kumar	YES	YES
4	B.Narasimharao	YES	YES
5	M.Satyanarayana	YES	YES
6	J.Rangaiah	YES	
7	Dr.V.Ramakrishna	YES	
8	M.Manoj Kumar	YES	
9	P.Mohana Ganaga Raju	YES	
10	B.Ramakrishna	YES	
11	C.Rajamallu	YES	
12	Dr.K.V.Ramana	YES	



LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(AUTONOMOUS)

Accredited by NAAC & NBA (CSE, IT, ECE, EEE & ME)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada

L.B.Reddy Nagar, Mylavaram-521230, Krishna Dist, Andhra Pradesh, India

Department of Civil Engineering

Faculty FDPs/Workshops/Training Programs Attended

A.Y (2020-21)

S.No	Name of teacher who attended the program	Employee ID	Title of the program	Duration (from – to) (DD-MM-YYYY)	Type of Program (Orientation/Refresher/ Short term course)
1	J.Eeshwar Ram	T624	"Effective Engineering Teaching Practices"	19-04-21 to 24-04-21	Short term course
2	K.Harish Kumar	T801	Atal Academy Online FDP on Construction Technology	07-09-20 to 11-09-20	FDP
3	K.Harish Kumar	T801	Soft computing Techniques in Civil Engineering	20-07-2020 to 25-07- 2020	Short term course
4	K.Harish Kumar	T801	Recent advances in Forensic Analysis of Sub and Super Structures	29-06-20 to 04-07-20	Short term course
5	B.Narasimharao	T652	Soft computing Techniques in Civil Engineering	20-07-2020 to 25-07- 2020	Short term course
6	B.Narasimharao	T652	Advanced Applications of Structural Concrete in Civil Engineering	07-06-2021 to 12-06- 2021	Short term course
7	B.Narasimharao	T652	Foreground The Spectrum of Character Building in Modern Human Line	25-06-21 to 03-07-21	Short term course
8	Dr. J. Venkateswara Rao	T817	Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education"	15-03-21 to 19-03-21	Short term course
9	Dr.V.Ramakrishna	T179	Environmental And Water	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP

			Resources Modeling And Management		
10	J.Rangaiah	T653	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
11	M.Satyanarayana	T666	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
12	M.Satyanarayana	T666	Advances in Finite Element Method for Industry & Research Applications	03-08-2020 to 08-08-2020	Short term course
13	M.Satyanarayana	T666	Building Drafting Using Autocad	13-07-2020 to 26-07-2020	Short term course
14	M.Manoj Kumar	T717	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
15	P.Mohana Ganaga Raju	T783	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
16	B.Ramakrishna	T625	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
17	B.Ramakrishna	T625	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP
18	Dr.V.Ramakrishna	T179	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
19	Dr. J. Venkateswara Rao	Т817	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP

20	Dr.K.V Ramana	T847	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
21	J.Rangaiah	T653	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
22	M.Satyanarayana	T666	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
23	M.Manoj Kumar	T717	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
24	P.Mohana Ganaga Raju	T783	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
25	B.Ramakrishna	T625	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
26	J.Eeshwar Ram	T624	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
27	K.Harish Kumar	T801	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
28	B.Narasimharao	T652	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
29	C.Rajamallu	T818	Advanced Topics in Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering	25-03-21 to 27-03-21	FDP
30	C.Rajamallu	T818	Environmental And Water Resources Modeling And Management	04.6.2021 – 07.06.2021	FDP